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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A., : NO. 98-CV-711

Plaintiff :

: NO. EX-
v,
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DAVID G. LUNGER and MARY E.
LUNGER, his wife,

Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P, 3129.2

TO: David G. Lunger
26 Lunger Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and directed to the Columbia County Sheriff,
said Sheriff will expose to a public sale at the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Court House,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on fYcy, [G 1998, at /{}£0 o'clock, A M., local time, the
real estate described in the Sheriff's Handbill attached hereto and made a part hereof,

You are further notified that a schedule of proposed distribution of proceeds of the
above sale will be filed by the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, within thirty (30) days of
the sale and that distribution of said proceeds will be made in accordance with said schedule of
distribution unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

LEAVENS & ROBERTS

/ﬂ J’J

TEL - s

By: ? -
Rich}u’d/a'{ Roberts, Jf., Esquire

1.D/#71454

29 East Independence Street
Post Office Box 518
Shamokin, PA 17872

(717) 648-5727

Attorneys for Plaintiff




WRIT OF EXECUTION--(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

GUARANTY BANK, N A, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
A No. EX - qg'E B'%‘*
: No. 98-CV-711

DAVID G. LUNGER and
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
MARY E. LUNGER, his wife, : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Defendants :
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

Amount due $_146.666.44 4§ 5580 lo‘f:
A LR
Interest from September 18, 1998 , 4 .00 (aot
Atty's commission % 5. aﬁ)
Total $ ; Plus costs as endorsed hereon.
S _ .
; ot AN e i . ) g -
Dated G‘; "1 }Q“’ ’lﬁ’{/]\v —?—C\(\(w 6 i ﬁ ,.{{ZN_,;
' Prothonotary
(SEAL) 0 N
By: zﬁ;\{WJD Ko ¢élﬁ_w#-w'\‘
g Deputy



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the North edge of the right-of-way of Township Route
No. 477, said iron pin also being the Southwest corner of lands of Richard E. Fruit, Jr. and Patti
A. Fruit, husband and wife, and the Southeast corner of lands herein described; thence by the
North edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 477, South 80 degrees 09 minutes 26 seconds
West, 480.70 feet; thence by the same, South 80 degrees 30 minutes 47 seconds West, 60.05 feet
to an iren pin; thence by lands of Donald J. Dicffenbacher and Harold K. Dieffenbacher, North 9
degrees 57 minutes 22 seconds West, 68 .23 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, North 68
degrce 06 minutes 38 seconds East, 417 00 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, North 62
degrees 37 minutes 38 seconds East, 141 .45 feet to an iron pin; thence by other lands of Richard
E. Fruit, Jr. and Patti A. Fruit, husband and wife, South 9 degrees 19 minutes 19 seconds East,
198.25 feet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1593 acres of land. This description
15 1n accordance with a plat of survey prepared by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.1..S., dated October } 1,
1989

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner situate along the southerly right-of-way line of
Township Route No. 477, said point being in line of other lands of David G. Lunger and Mary E.
Lunger, his wife; thence along the {ands of said Lunger South 28 degrees 45 minutes East 147 2
feet to an 1ron pin corner in line of lands of Boyd 1. Lunger; thence along the ands of Boyd H.
Lunger South 75 degrees 30 minutes West 25 feet (o an iron pin corner in line of other lands of
Gary W. Fenstermacher, thence along the lands of Fenstermacher North 19 degrees West 145 feet
to an iron pin corner aleng the southerly line of Township Route No. 477 and being the point and
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.08 acres of land. Description prepared in accordance
with draft of survey of A. Carl Wolfe, dated June 1, 1970,

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or {ract of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southern line of the public road leading from the Creek
Road to Route No. 44, said iron pin being at the northeastern corner of land now or late of LeRoy
Lunger; thence along the southern line of said public road, north 77 degrees 15 minutes east, 98
feet to an iron pin on line of land of Boyd H. Lunger; thence along line of land of Boyd H.
Lunger, south 12 degrees east, 144 teet to an iron pin; thence along line of tand of Boyd H.
Lunger, south 81 degrees west, 62 feet to an iron pin on line of land of LeRoy Lunger; thence
along line of land of said LeRoy Lunger, north 26 degrees west, 144 feet to an iron pin on the
southern line of said public road, the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.28 acres of land
as surveyed by Howard Fetterolf, R E | on August 26. 1968,

EXHIBIT “A”
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LEAVENS & ROBERTS

Anomeys &t Law
I9 BA3T INDEPENLENCE STREEY
ANDREW A, LEAVENS POST OFFICE BOX 514
RICHARD 1. RORIRTS, IR SHAMOKIN, FPENNSYLVANLA 17073-0818
{570 648-5737
BAX (570) 548-2971
February 23, 1999

Harry Roadarmel, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Guaranty Bank, N.A. v. David G. Lunger and Mury E, Lunger

No. 98-CV-711
No, 93-ED-84
Dear Harry:
This will confirm that the Sheriff's Sale in the referenced action scheduled for February 25,
1993, has been cancelled.
Yours very truly,
;%,zﬂkq»f#;j;Z;E?Qrﬁggf
Richard J. Roberts, Jr.
RIR:je
TELEFAXED 784-0287

by
L

FER-23-19935 1&:

[



** COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

: LIEN CERTIFICATE
m . . Date October 24 ,_ 1998
i " OWNER OR REPUTED CWNER
_ “Lunger, David £. & zmwu_.m.
. DESCRIPYEON OF PROPERTY
1.59 Acres _
PARCEL NUMBER —m.0N1|OAmlom.coo. iy Hemlock Twp. Borough
YEAR TOTAL : City
) Cert. $10.00 -
.:..m .mvoem _.:m::cnmm _u.dwnnm as, o_. Umnﬁﬁwm_. a

. Mxn_cm:._m. H_.__m:u._ .._,uk m.::..am
: wmmnnm_mn_. E_:
. FEE - $5.00
i . Per Parcel ~

mmm ..".._mm.;oo |
Per ._.u.E.nm._.. )

COLUMBIA COUNTY"fax' CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE .-
?Ia[pb.ﬁnlor 1298
OWNER OR Hm—uc.._..mc OS__ZMN

Lunger, cm<aH m & Mary £,

Umm.\r.amq.zoz OF m\womvmw.:‘

.30 Acres o

L . : ﬂasﬁw—_.ﬂ -8
PARCEL NUMBER 18 91--010-02 000 IN Itma.r.LnIHm__ujI Borough P
. . . City |
YEAR TOTAL

-

Cert $10 00 1

mx.n_.:muuw —._.znﬂ__: .ﬁ»k wE_.Emm

nnwcanww no:adm mzﬂmwﬁ

wmncmmﬂnn_ E..

noEzmS nO:zi d_,x nEE mcwmbc.

.-J.m.a ﬂd\rﬁ.ﬂﬁﬂ/”

et

mEAU

As,,n, a N \.a .v.....“d

" FEE - $5.00

CGuvinllA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date Octghar 21 ,_ 1938

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
Lunger, David &. & Mary E.

DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY

43 Acres

PARCEL NUMBER

£10 %.

. ‘\aoﬂﬁ

mx&:&bm...?.nﬁmi ._.nx EE:%. Lo

wmﬁcmﬂmm vun. o S
: L Columbia County Sheriff .-

.COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Per Parcel



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570) 784-6300G
FAX: (570) 784-0257
FEB 22, 1999

LEAVENS & ROBERTS
Richard J. Roberts Jr., ESQ.
29 East Independence Street

P.0O. Box 518

Shamokin, PA 17872 Guaranty Bank, N.A, VS David G. & Mary E. LINGFR
E.D. 84~98 and J.D. 711-98

Dear Richard:

Due to the cancelling of the above Execution against the LUNGERS,
I needed to recalculate the costs incurred in this preparation for the Sale.
You had advanced the Colum bia Co. Sheriff $900.00 at the outset, but there
is still an amount of $254.67 owed to close-ocut this Sale.

Please remit the amount of $254.67 to the Columbia Co. Sheriff, so we can
close out this Sale one more time. Thank you in advance.

Slncerely ,Q Rm‘b . & %

Harry A. oadarmel Jr.
Sheriff
ENCL: Cost analysis sheet



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A., : NO. 98-CV-711
Plaintiff
i NO. EX-
V. :
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DAVID G. LUNGER and MARY E.
LUNGER, his wife,
Defendants

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all real property of the Defendants located at 26
Lunger Drive, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and 1,593 acres of land and garage
located in Hemlock Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. You are hereby released from all
responsibility in not placing watchmen or insurance on the real property levied upon by virtue of

the writ.

LEAVENS & ROBERTS

</
W J. Roberts, ‘Tr., Esquire
I.D. #21454
29 East Independence Street
Post Office Box 518
Shamokin, PA 17872
(717) 648-5727
Attorneys for Plaintiff




James, Nthank, Buchner & Leite, L E,

289 EAST MAIN STREET
BLooMmsBURG, PA 1781 5-]1 898

THOMAS ARTHUR JAMES, JR. 71 7-784-7242
Jorn AL MIHALIK 71 7-784-34209 (FAX
RoserT W, BuEHNER, JR. ROBERT.SPIELMAN . CC . 7OMAYA YALE.EDU

Thomss F. LEPOLG
SusAN TETRICK JAMES
Davio H. TRATHEN

OF COUNSEL:
RGBERT SPIELMAN

November 19, 1998
- VIA HAND DELIVERY

Harry A. Roadarmel, Sheriff
Columbia County Court House
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: David & Mary Lunger
Case No. 5-98-03958

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Please be advised that | filed a Chapter 13 case for David and Mary Lunger {the
"Debtors") on November 17, 1998, in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Middle
District of Pennsylvania, 20 North Pennsylvania Avenue, Wilkes Barre, PA 18701, A
copy of the Petition is enclosed for your review.

Please be sure to cancel the sheriff's sale that is scheduled for tomorrow,
Thursday, November 19, 1998. Thank you.

if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours, /%

Robert Spielman

RS/ss
Enclosure - Petition

cc: David & Mary Lunger



---- United States Bankruptcy Court
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA

INRE -----smmmmmm e s o s oo o - - -

Lunger, David G

ALL OTHER NAMES

Lunger's Auto Repair

SCoC. SEC./TAX I.D. NO.
172-40-3245

STREET ADDRESS COF DEBTOR
26 Lunger Dr

Bloomsburg PA 17815
CCUNTY TEL- (717} 387-0774
Columbia

MATILING ADDRESS OF DEBTOR
26 Lunger Dr

Bloomsburg PA 17815
LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL ASSETS OF BUS
N/A
VENUE
Debtor has been domiciled or has ha
business,
immediately preceding the date of t
of such 180 days than in any other

TYPE: Joint (Huskband and Wife)
NATURE: Business

A. TYPE OF BUSINESS

Other Business

B. BRIEFLY DESCRIBE NATURE OF BUSINESS

Auto repair

STATISTICAL/ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION---

Debtor estimates that funds will bhe
available for distribution to unsec
creditors.

——————————————————— range -- ({sard
NO. OF CREDITORS 1-15

ASSETS (thousands) 100-499

LIARIL. (thousands} 100-499

NO. OF EMPLOYEES N/A
EQUITY SEC. HOLDERS N/A

or principal assets 1in this District for 180 days

INFORMATION REGARDING DEBTCR

VOLUNTARY PETITION

NAME OF JOINT DEETOR
Lunger, Mary E
ALL OTHER NAMES

None
SOC. SEC./TAX I.D. NO.
180-42-3622

STREET ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTOR
26 Lunger Dr

Bloomsburg PA 17815
COUNTY TEL-~ (717)
Columbia

MAILING ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTCR
26 Lunger Dr

Bloomsburg PA 17815

INESS DEBTCR

387-0774

d a residence, principal place of

his petition or for a longer part
District.

CHAPTER OF BANKRUPTCY CODE
UNDER WHICH THE PETITION
I8 FILED: 13

FILING FEE

Attached

ATTORNEY NAME (8) /ADDRESS - -
ROBERT SPIELMAN

ured REL\EF

Bar #21489 Orde"ed

ROBERT SPIELMAN

2% E MAIN ST

g8 0895

(717} 784-7942

code) -
(1)
(3)
(3)

PR

[l T



Name of Debtor: Case No.:
Lunger, David G
Lunger, Mary E

A copy of debtor's Plan dated 11/16/98 is attached.

—————————— PRIOR BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED WITHIN LAST 6 YEARS ~--ccmmwme__
Location Where Filed ----------- .. Case Number ---- Date Filed ---
MD OF PA 5-95-01663 10/10/95

- PENDING BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED BY ANY SPOUSE, PARTNER, OR AFFILIATE -
Name of Debtor --we--oommo oo ___ Cage Number ---- Date Filed ---
No Pending Bankruptcies

Relationship ------- District --w--eooo-u-- Judge --------—---_______

------------------------- REQUEST FOR RELIEF -------- oo
for a requests relief in accordance with the
1 Uni¢¢d States Code speci

WO SRS //;/57 Sgr° Berition:

Date
-------------- --- INDIVIDUAL OR JOINT DEBTOR --—~----———----»——---
I declare under penalty of perjury that the 1nformaC1on provided in

thl%:%ég?tlozzi true and correct.

LY

pata e a%’?‘%/f&f /78 it ﬁfﬁf“ﬁ%f”“

————————————— /---=+-------- EXHIBIT A ------ 1 J7°_ -————-———-——————v—
| | Exhibit A is attached and made a part of tKis petltlon

~~~~~ INDIVIDUAL CHAPTER 7 DEBRTOR WITH PRIMARILY CONSUMER DERTS -
I am aware that I may proceed under Chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title
11, U.S.C., understand the relief available under suoh chapter, and
choose te proceed under chapter 7 of such title. If I am represented
by an attorney, Exhibit B has been completed.

Signature of Debtor Signature of Joint Debtor

Date: Date:

——————————————————————————— EXHIBIT B ----- oo s e e e e oo L
I, the attorney for the debtor(s) named in the foregoing petition,
declare that I have 1 formed he debtor (s} that the debtor(s) may
procejg;y rc apte 7, 11 or 13 of title 11 United States

Code, ?‘%%ﬁé : t lﬁ/el!j avallableWQ “h chapter.
Signature of Attorﬂ%y ' Date

Page 2



REAL ESTATE
SHERTFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

I{,/ﬁ‘ g {f ‘ /_% 4 e P - A
NCUNRS T s e S // -. VS \ FACT Rt BT .
NO. e P gD, NO.D//- "4 3.0, DATE OF SALE J//2 77TIME OF SaLe /2 0e -
DOCKET AND RETURN $ 14 —
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE o —
LEVY (PER PARCEL) " | /5=
MAILING COSTS o R
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES R
ADVERTISING SALE {PLUS NEWSPAPER) T
MILEAGE s
PUSTING HANDBILLS = o
CRYING?ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) = T

SHERIFF'S DEED
TRANSFER TAX FORM

UISTRIBUTION FORM o
OTHER O~ #4 % A
TOTAL. v §$ L/ !
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $700. T L
SULICITOR'S SERVICES NI
TOTAL e e e e,
y . N o 0D
omoTA o) s
OTHER
TOTAL . e et e e et

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BOROUGH, TWP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19 $ f\f;k?fﬁ 7
ELTNOERT ThAES, 16 L ToT_ e .
TOTAL w e e e e e e iy i
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 5
WATER-~MUNICIPAL 19 S
TOTAL. oo e -

MLSCELLANEOUS {401/




SHERIFF*S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

T P R T
Oﬁ. R A Ry YA VS e el

ST

NO. NI L o E.D. NO. t}ffwi?ﬁ

DATE OF SALE: &\‘Wiﬁ"*a{f

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS )

POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE

TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE

“r % ©% o

MISC. COSTS

TOTAL NEEDED TGO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S)

J.D.

ADDRESS

NAME{S} ON DEED:

PURCHASER{S) SIGNATURE(S) :

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE

LESS DEPOSIT
DOWN PAYMENT

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS




ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS: Wi11 take notice that a Schedule of
the Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and-
the Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless excentw
ions are filed within ten (10) days of the posting.

Attorney for Plaintiff: Sheriff of Columbia County

LEAVENS AND ROBERTS o Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Richard J. Roberts Jr., ESQ

29 East Independence Street

P.0. Box 518

Shamokin, PA 17872

Page 2



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry. Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Lst day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its cstablishment: that hercto
attached 1s a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above cntitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _October 29, November 5. & 12. 1998  exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement or notice was published; (hat neither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is
intercsted in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the allcgations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... -

(Notary Public)

My commission expirgs

. Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Publie
Scott Twp., Columbia Codnty
My Commission Expires July 3, 1998

“Membar, Pennsiyanis fra o~ otiam al b1

And NOW, o, 19 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......oooveeeieencns. tor publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



A4 U754

LNFWAYS WA H LAY

£ 120

OFNEM:AH 38 LERW 22000M XYL ZHL

G2 ld3S 3 1€ - 92 AINT @3S013 331440

LNIWAYD HROA HLIA 34013ANT gISSINAGY O3dWYLS ¥ ISDIING “LdIFIIH ¥ JHISI0 NaA 4

STI8LT

Yd 9dN8SwWO0Y

JATHC ¥3IONNT 92

=L - -0

AYYA 3 9 OIAVA 443ana

»192 S3¥IV oc*
18%6¢ ONIGQ1INg
6661 *1 Advnnvr | 000420~010~—104% gT  13ouvd
ISNOH 1¥N0D OL | 08%6T-8T N
J3INYNEIY XV1 SIHL _ ZOY LY ALIYN3a 10C0OHIS
_ NOILAIMOS3T ALHFA4004 _
e | e INNOWY R
26 brgae SHLAvd [N

GALSINOIY S1 INFWAYE LdNOHG - TTAVAYS B} INA 34y S3aXYL

JTeb~Hel—-L 1L anohg
ATMND AINZWINIDGdY

Di8"220°6402% |

WER]

A Te 120 43idv
Wdo-0g:t SYnNHy 9 S3INA sunoy

_ SIBLT  Va 2ANESwCeIn
. JvOY ASTI¥A ALSDY=2 91T

\.Ir.
ey
_._..

i

b Rt i WALl ._..u \W/. 4 R e
AN Cy.-mpm.\c VLT

. _H&* m,mo_m_ _mh N.w,,o m¢|m|W0 _ Jiviss 1, INVIAVLIIC *¢ 3SINIO
“ o g _avi; e s L OSTUW T N3WSSISSY | NOILdIHD83g | QL T BYAYE SHEIHA Ty
€25 |l se/10/00 | LI3TNESIG T00HIS VUV QUNES~O0M ad | zum._zmtE
N e TLvs ot z P ~ -
- FLVISE VI COHOS n
SRk LIRS ISNY vl
[Fea03a - LNIAYE HNOL wliM GINEMLIE 38 LENW DILON 2L SIHL ENTIAL D AHUA MBI VAR (1S5 IOY GAAWY TS % SO 1IN 196301 @ 8IS 30 NOA 1)
M i
A AR SO o
PR T TNy AT PRV Fa ) i
LA SN T S 5
SBT3t ERE 7O ATAY HIONG |
i . e o (.. DN 100V v
atsiz Lt V0N P : [ Ais.. v U W
T 3BNCY T:J_ou 2 wo SLUDST
SR B S L L Lhe NOUAROSIT Ald3dodd 4 ddAl 03153NVIH 51 AINIWAYL LIWOHd  11BVAYY B 310 IBY SIXVE
w3Ldv IHC438 HO 340438 EO
NO Clvd ai NOCivd di DAY TNTINTANGD HOOA 8O e
AL AN A AN AL TTHaY - Q3LNdWOD N338 JAVH eeRT
AE Y8 TR RO - MIWNIAIHLR INIOOSIGIHL 4 (i Lol e odddy Ko
Fod i
T
e 104
7iT 5T gty Ty Al i ey T BDaIQS0aI
AT T3 3y 305 @zg T "3y dlusume far{2n AA5044 317
£r7 58 19736 948" ¢ G SN BU UL QLML gz o ey
29T ART e T, JeTaaT 7 | S&asy NS fEadLan TUBTABLIN 1 257 530
ALTYNEd TORF 20 i vy ANN0OS0 5530 ST ANINSSISSY NOUAIMIS30 04 3718V Avd SHDIHT TV
N VR i, dO3 " .
ITSAR _ ST/ Td, Tp _ NN LW 00 PO D0 WS E
v uve WAL NN T VLRNDG Hen T
[
5



€ 130 = 62 1435 2 1€ - 92 ATNr Q350719 321340

TR LHIWAYD HNOA HLIM O3MHMLIE 38 1SN FULON vl SIH) LNIWAYS HOOA HLIA 3dOTIAND TISSIHOAY QIJAIYIS ¥ 3SQT1INE LaEI3H o FHISI NOA 4
€181 SIUIY £9° 7
- ONIQIING STBLT VYd 9¥N8SWC0g .
6661 ST AuVNNVYP 000¢%0-010--T0%¢ gT ™ot SATUC ¥3IINNT 92 _
3SNOH 1¥N0D oL 18120-8T N : M
Q3INUNLIY XVE STHL 0T IV ALTIVYN3Id T00HIS 3 AYVW T 9 gIAvVC *y39NnT
NOILAIHOSIT ALH34OHd |
B313v - TomEgEs 53T HO LNNOW 7 G3USINDIY St LNIWAYS LIWOHS - TTEYAYA B INQ JHY SIXYL
arg - i MO Sl 4l ! MO (g 41 NOWY ‘IINFNAANOD HIDA HOS
\\\\\ Te uoi Te HUDW 1T any SIHL Avd I JILANAT MITY J4YH OTC6—H2l=tTL 3nOHg
; 2T 4 Hg*7h .—um.a.m..n . . _.CJ_q.zm_n_ HHL % N353 urh. AING INIWINIOddY
L m u i “ n AS TE °*130 ®w3ldy
| _ i “ LdS~C0:1 SYNHL 2 S3NL sunon
i i : _ ._
; i : _ .
| ! _ _ 21641  Vd 9UNESWOG1E
m : : m i dY0ed AJTIVA ALSDHE4 FIT
ra Gl X, 2 HB* 7y Tm-a¢ ] CLE*ZZ00*cLBT | 3AVLIST W3yl INVIAVIELC "0 3SIN3G
oL T T wa e e TR svw | IN3WSS3SSY | NOIL«I¥SS3q m "OL 278YAYd SADIHD T
%25 | 8e/10/40 _ L2IW4SIC TOBHIS v3u¥y sungswnaotg 99! QM1 xuadxm:E
N e FiVLIS= IySd ICOHIS
AR,
Zamt FINNISEY WLl
ICRED] tHIMAYD B0 HLIM INBINLIY 3B SN 301LON XYL SIML TS IR MM SO AN € 1S NI ¢ v s FSCAIN D LarI3 98 ¥ JHIS 30 NDA 11
=4 SUBLT g dENELWon :
N EE !
. . - . 1
) : R L W Y T P LT |
i piresd ET R Y ) A {130 (fON 100V v
Mm [ATREE RS . % ALmssE "
1EUNT AML ALND NOWIHOSIO ALHIdOHd Pt AL
FETE) ﬂﬂuOm—mm H o 390438 g0 QIALSINDI 51 LNIWAYY LdWOHd IEYAYd T IO IHY STIAVL
' divd 5] NO Oivet 31 ALY .
A5 TN . iT: FONIINIANDD HNOA HOS . - e
o in ve” gy o OB ) 4O DTE6=EL L 10D qyom
Aol R AN HL 2 UINNOOSIG 3HL A | Lin) doluroddy Ay g 00 ey
W y@geapi [ sunyy 9 EETanR
TSA00H 1FTnDoY
A ey e e e ’ B =+ SHOOH
wm.z w@.) mw. Khas 24T ST3LT Wd “BangsiwooTy
ma.a v = bE "8 981 "3ty Jdiusumo g Py ABTTEA Sis0u, aTT
#Lt T LR 99° 10 s LT 4 Jcm;:wu ORBAT (07 <42 il P30 HIa M
qwﬁ% -9 2974 96877 |£48T DU foLguany , ﬁbmm>M@uaru FETIH3N
» eldeling P STUA | INIWSS3sSY NOLAIEOS3a , ”n,ﬁ TIBYAVA SHOIHO THVA
g0 vrSen | 3651/ 1e/50 | AANNOD JTI8KN g ¥od ALHENMOL 430 1W 5H i ;
7! X.AP . oN e Lvg . o * o 7 IDHLON X¥I

WALTINOW 7 A LNOTD Z6BT

et )] -



666T T AuVANYFR
ISNDH 1¥N0D 0L
ASNY¥N1IZIY XVI SIHL

[t —

AR Q.03d

08IT1 S3YIV 6S°1
0S0EE INIGIING
000450-8%0~--20% g1 "
gLo61-g1 T

£ 120

LNZWATe HNOA AL DINGNLIH 38 LSMM IDLON X SIHL

A0T LV ALTYNISd 0CH3S
NCILdHOS30 ALHId0Hd

C¢IgLT

3 AMYY

3 TE

LNIWAYD HNOA HLIM F40713ANT 0ISSIHO0Y G14WYLS ¥ I50T10NT "L4I303H ¥ IIS30 Aos It

ZECGA3E HG

92 AINMC 355013 321440

O

L

vd OMNSSWOGTR ]
IAIRC ¥39NNT 92

5 9 GIAYC 4%39NOT .

ETELY T JHCo33 90 T Q3LS3INTIH 51 LINIWAYD LANOHED - ITEVAYY ‘T 30 Jdv SIXVLL
divs 41 N0 Clivd i NG Ci¥a QoINS 5
1€ 130\ T€ 136] 1€ 20V o 1108 e T CTE6=96L=LTL oM
- £9°ZT1I chanw TC*TAA talTyNIa ShL § INNQOSID K2 ATl INSWINICdAY
pf;fr;iltaxxx\\\ A€ TE€ ®"L130 wWiidv
#do-00:T SHAHL 3 S3NL sunod
_ STELT Vd SHNESWODTE
” | ! aV0Y AZT1TIVA ALSOud 91T
69211 2S5*TI01 TE*T66 0r8*22Dp*necyy 31vis3 Wv3u! | INVIAVLILID *C 35IN3C
e 'arg e oy SHTeIRusa | 57w INFWSEISSY NQI L2530 3L 319V AYd SHITHD IV
7% | B6/T10/L0 12I41SI0 00HIS v3dVY NUNISWOCIs ¥ dM L v_uO.mzwIE
R FLea ILVISZE IvIu ICOHCS
- 8
Aelt
Ad 0.03d CRCTVUA L AT A FE AR BT RAN B U NS PHEOY O hiet LS ¥ ISOIINE Lad i ¥ RIS 30 (A 41
HASTY R HANEDT TN o
AT L R R L ST wd NG i
SATHID AA9NNT A .
S Ghegee Syt 1 13EE Jogmlor o1 RIoag T EUNGT
¥ abe L NG W 2T B i .M
i Fe! MO LT G T b LSLnansTn
® I an i AT A4 LW NOUIED2S3A AldadOud 1o ddA L
3HCHEE 5O IEHEE BO
EI. v NOdid 4 NOQINd A DINY FONZINIANOD HNOA 504 BIEE—=0Ee TS
DE MM wE SN At 1w Q3LNaWOD NI3T SAvH g INOHd
ST ERE ] BATRIL @3 LAL e AMIWNIGIHLTINGDOSIIHL A Tiq) Luawluroddy Ag Tg 155 49lLy
o Wd AGTI—GBT AL 7 aEng
P5AN0H 2THO3Y qunow
psat ' R betwl By 340 SURET Yd FBanaswon pi
GY UK 95738 DL weer CET b ltysumo g O ABTTEA AHe0ad T
PR A SRS 2979 “Glrd’ DUy DUTHUTY OLIATTAY By Hh 4ROTlRH
627661 AT 181 567141 968"y A2ty puny sedausq pueTA®lLT 1 asTle
R - Y Tk STUN | INIWSSITEY NOLAEOS 3 ‘0L JT8YAVd SHOIHO INVA
51500 3661/ 10/50 | . ALNNOD 9I3WNT0) %03 STHSNMOL 400 W14 ppm—
ON T8 1iva TEHATT UMW T L LNNGT 25




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHHHH-CN'COLUNUHA COUNTY

o COURT HOUSL - ¥, O, BOX Juy 14 HOUR FHONL

i SUERLEE ! SLORBIAPA SYARE OUILINE R
RECELIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT [ jk-“)'f <
DOCKET AND THDEX j{A ﬁ;, f]?'é'”

SET FILE FOLDER UP
CHECK FOR PRUPER THFQO

MRIT OF Extcurion - -
COPY OF DESCRIPTION B ”f;g_ N S
WHERGABOUTS OF LAST KHOWH ADDRESS 2
NON-MEL I TARY ﬂFFlDﬂVii’_‘&&_‘__uﬁkmwh_mﬂ_ )
HOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE = o
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM v// S
AFFLOMIT OF 1ICHS L15T S .
CHECK FOR =8, 00 -- {g‘*{thQ; @?? (\ (=2 ;lgBy‘ngL.i*}ﬁxg

* }F:ﬂHy“OF“THE_QEOKEU?$$U$R5}::FUUQHHUI PRULE?E AT IUthI%ﬁHITH SALE NUEIIY
| E ATTY TO 5L AL ;:r_“ﬁ,, ) !rr g5 _qiﬁf(ﬁf'}

SET SALE DATE AND ADY. DATLES AMD POSTING DATLES fﬁ(jfr_ Q‘“? o

4—0% } Ll
POST ALL DATES W(mmwegﬁr(ﬁcf 7q Y St /7
K SET SALE OATE AT LEAST ZHONTIS AFIER RECLIVING WR1T
ACSET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE MO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DALE

A MUST BE FLLED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER 1T HAS BLEN POSTED

FILL TR ALL NO'S QN LAtCUTION PAPLERS
TYPE PROPER  INFO O BESCRIPTION (refer Lo previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DUFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFEMDANTS
£ COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
A ONOTICE OF SHERIFF SALL
kCOPY OF DESCRIPTION-

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN NOLOERS
& NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEMD NOTICES 70 LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MATL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
%

.‘Ir
%51@3

1 ?tﬁ){L

4 .

SHERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
IIGNT COURT NOUSL - I Q. BOX JU0 JUR I
(717} 389-5022 BLOOMSLBURG, A 17015 I:;f]ll,:;kf;i}lzi;i:;(/)

SUERLEE' S SALE DUTLEHE COR'T_

SALE BILLS ‘
CEnD DESCRIPTION TO PRINVER
- W FOLLONIYG ROTICES RENANE A LLTTEL 4TI IXALIAT) s
Ceib HOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTENG WHUH T0 AV,
ek 10 LOtAL TG COLLETIORS I
LOLICES 10 HATER AHD SEWUR AUV e
CEun NOTICES TO FEDERAL AHD STATE 1AX o T
LF DUSTHESS SEND COPY TO SOA AU _____d___________ﬁ____:____:—_ -
IANDUILLS
LMD COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S UIFFICL
n CLALM OFFICE - - -
TAR ASSESSHUNT OFF1CE “‘__Hm_ﬂ_ﬂ_‘_f_ﬂ_____ﬂ__ﬂ_________ﬁ_““:iiu____;:;;_:ii_
pROTIE OFFICE(post on board)
pOST TN FRONY LOUDY [
POST 1N SHERLFF'S UFFICE_w_”__w_F_,_P#_____,#w__ﬂ___._,_#_A*Ar#___“j;i
oD COPY T AT e
VoS PROPERTY ACEORDING TO DATE SET B T
ScHp RETURN OF POSTING 10 ATLY ”f“_““___mﬂ_dnﬂ_"___::::::i:"‘:jﬂ_#_‘—“_"
DOCKET ALL COSTS ___F__m_ﬂ_m___r_ﬂA___J_J_ﬂ_;_ﬂ______"mr*_*__dpg::__;::i::i::;jl

DREPARE COST SHELT 2 OAYS BEFORE SALE
» BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECLLIVEY ' T T T

PREPARE FINAL COsTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE B
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRICUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
sAY DISTRIGUTION ACCORDLRG TO DATL -

o UWEN PAYLNG THCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OHNLR 16 WIOM 1T MAY CONCERN
QECORD SHERIFE FEES COLLECTLD Off MOHTHLE REPORT "
PREPARLE DLED AMD TAL ARFTU viT 10 GG RECORDED
N DEED 15 RECORDED SEHD 1O BUYLR




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

ﬂ:‘\. '\\.f\\ ('u

s ‘«; j,u"’i

\d ’t', \.

SITERGETF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
rron COUILE HOUM - P, . BOX 2
Z15 nu2 HOOMSBURG, PA 17015

bt 0CT 6-98

RE: Sherifl's sale AdverGising Dates

Guaranty Bank N A v Da\nd and Mary LUNGER

to. 84 ol 1998 .bn I‘lo.j}_l_of 1998 JD

Dear Sirv:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERLFF 5ALE on the Tollewing datos:

M LOUR rroarn
(FAF) Fs o

Lit weck  OCT 29, 1998 DATE OF SALE NOV 19, 7998 at 1000 AM

il wc:c'k_'_ NOV 5 1-5?]98
3imd week: NOU 1(.’ 1998

e e ~

Fecl free Lo conlact ue if vou liave any guesGions .

Respect ol Ly

Hacey A Roods umel | Je
sheri kf

%l Quuc) alv‘bb"f—




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHLRIEE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
"””_“f COURT TIOUSL - 7,00, BOX S50 VIR PN
SRS BLOOMSIUKG, PA V7ULs 07173 et

October 19, 1398

TN THE COURT OF COMMOK PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

Richard J. Roberts, ESQ. OF PERIA

29 East Independence S5t. G Bank. N.A
P.0. Box 518 | Vfara”ty ank, N.A.
Shamokin, PA 17872 David G. & Mary E. Lunaer
- WIRIT OF EXECUTION 84-7998
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE) 93 CV¥ 711

POSTING OF PROGPUKTY

Oct 79, 7998 at 310 hours JOSTED A COPY OF THE SHURIFF'S SALE GILL

O THE i’RUPER']‘\S{ESI Damd G & Mary E Lunaer, 20 Lunqer Road B‘oorlsbum Pa.,

COLUMBTA COUNTY, PUNNSYLYANIA. SATD POSTIHG PERFGRMUID BY COLUMBIA COUNTY XOO0OHxX

SHLRIFF __ Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

50 ANMSHERS .

S

DEPUTY TR

%&Lu Q‘ 7 Py MLLVW[) h

L HN{J f\ ROADARHEL

CSworn and subseriboed before me
rhis 19th dav of

0 ctober 19 EE_E
_!_(Lt a b d y ’W{’L/

Sarah .. Howoer

NCTARIAL 8E4) - .
SARAH HOWER, Motary Public A
Bloomsburg, Columbia County B4
My Commiasion Expiros June 21, 180y i




FIARKRY A. i{O’ADARMEL, 1.

al."é V
11::_.. '\r ?%

*aorwmuﬂ
SRS QF COUUMBIA COUNTY _
PIOME CUURE HOUSD - I Q. BOX 309 o ’ TULGRIL N
1717 SRS BLOQMSBURG, A 126G (7 17) 7l

389-5622

bale: 0CT 6, 1998

fO1 DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Re: Guaranty Bank N.A. ys David . and Mary E. LUNGER
Moo 84 of 1998 p Ho: 711 of 1998 gy

Dear Sir:
Enelosed is a nolbice of an upcoming Sheriff'ts Sale, If fou have any
claims against Lhis properly, notify this of fice IMMIUI LY.

Please feel Free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may hove.

Respectfully

@Qw& WJ\

Roadarmel
chcul’F of Columhla CounLy



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A.. . NO. 98-CV-711
Plaintiff :
. NO. EX- ¥4-9%~

vV,

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DAVID G. LUNGER and MARY E.
LUNGER, his wife,
Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: David G. Lunger
26 Lunger Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and directed to the Columbia County Sheriff,
said Sheriff will expose to a public sale at the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Court House,

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on fycy, / q 1998 at/ (;!ggc) o'clock, A.M., local time, the
real estate described in the Sheriff's Handbill attached hereto and made a part hereof.

You are further notified that a schedule of proposed distribution of proceeds of the
above sale will be filed by the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, within thirty (30) days of
the sale and that distribution of said proceeds will be made in accordance with said schedule of
distribution unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafier.

LEAVENS & ROBERTS

By: ? = /

Richard 4. Roberts, I{:-lgsquire
1.D#21454

29 East Independence Street
Post Office Box 518
Shamokin, PA 17872

(717) 648-5727

Attorneys for Plaintiff




DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF;""'é‘:(,ff'f{/'-;--, /7 d COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

Part I. Obligor information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Date of Birth Social Security Number
v . N oon
AP &, .- 1\ Py T TN MY AR ‘ 5\
K\ RVETEN E— Lo w LAY PR L'.""t I TR A \
) ») _—
Lo ) c* \a o - L ey - .
Dater iC: * Requestor: {4 Clev b, 70 Voepi
! Print Name
Signature

Part Ii - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

X WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL
DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Suppon} Next Due Date Next Payment Amount

(’-\ - ."L

el

! . e \ wr“:-.\. ! . r ' ’ ¢ A T
Da:e' L (_{', L-.() X 1,( i z) BY‘ 'I"_“'_'-.(‘_'v\‘_. '\{‘_ ) .v\ N (\-';__Q"\ - "'}ﬁ\h-&J

J'

TITLE: % o ve o T o




ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS: Will take notice that a Schedule ¢f
the Distribution will pe filed within thirty {30) days after the Sale and-
the Distribution will be made in. accordance with the Schedule unless excent—
ions are filed within ten {10) days of the posting.

Attorney for Plaintiff: Sheriff of Columbia County

LEAVENS AND ROBERTS o : Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Richard J. Roberts Jr., ESQ

29 East Independence Street

P.0. Box 518

Shamokin, PA 17872

Page 2



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

CIVIL ACTION - LAW ¢
GUARANTY BANK, N.A., . NQ. 88-CV-711 o
Plaintiff .

NO. EX-

V. : .

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE "‘

DAVID G. LUNGER and MARY E. : o
LUNGER, his wife, :

Defendants
D T K1 | E 3129.1

Guaranty Bank, N A, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the praccipe
for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located
in Hemlock Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, which real property is described on
Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name: Address:
David G. Lunger 26 Lunger Dnive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mary E. Lunger 26 Lunger Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Namg: Address:

David (3. Lunger 26 Lunger Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mary E. Lunger 26 Lunger Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record

hen on the real property to be sold:



Name: Address:
Laubach Auto Parts, Inc. 357 Scott Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PP&L c/o Frank C. Baker, Esquire
6009 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Guaranty Bank, N A, 639 South Main Strect
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Namne: Address:
Guaranty Bank, N.A_ 639 West Main Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien
on the property and whose interest may be aftected by the sale:
Nanie: Address:
None
6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has

an interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name: Address:
Columbia County Tax Courthouse
Claim Burcau Bloomsburg, ’A 17815

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information angd belief. T understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 ’a C.S. Section 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to authorities.

GUARANTY BANK, N.A.

s S l. ]

President

Date: August 26, 1698



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows, 1o-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the North edge of the right-of-way of Township Route
No. 477, said iron pin alse being the Southwest corner of lands of Richard E. ¥Fruit, Jr and Patti
A Fruit, husband and wife, and the Southeast corner of lands herein described; thence by the
North edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 477, South 80 degrees 09 minutes 26 seconds
West, 480.70 fect; thenee by the same, South 80 degrees 30 minutes 47 seconds West, 60.05 feet
to an iron pin; thence by lands of Donald 1. Dieflenbacher and Harold K. Dicffenbacher, North 9
degrees 57 minutes 22 seconds West, 68.23 feet to an iran pin; thence by the same, North 68
degree 06 minutes 38 seconds East, 417.00 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, North 62
degrees 37 minutes 38 seconds East, 141.45 feet o an iron pin; thence by other lands of Richard
E. Fruit, Jr. and Patti A, Fruit, husband and wife, South 9 degrees 19 minutes 19 seconds Last,
198 25 feet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1,593 acres of land. This description
is in accordance with a plat of survey prepared by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.L.S | dated October 11,
1989,

ALL THAT CERTALN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as {oliows, to-wit’

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner situate along the southerly right-of-way line of
Township Route No. 477, said point being in line of other lands of David G. Lunger and Mary E.
Lunger, his wife; thence along the lands of said Lunger South 28 degrees 45 minutes East 147.2
feet to an iron pin corner in ling of lands of Boyd H. Lunger; thence along the lands of Boyd H.
Lunger South 75 degrees 30 minutes West 25 feet to an iron pin corner in linc of other lands of
Gary W. Fenstermacher; thence along the lands of Fenstermacher North 19 degrees West 145 fect
to an iron pin corner along the southerly line of Township Route No. 477 and being the potnt and
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.08 acres of fand. Description prepared in accordance
with drafl of survey of A, Carl Wolfe, dated June 1, 1970

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southern line of the public road leading from the Creek
Road 1o Route No. 44, said iron pin being at the northeastern corner of land now or late of LeRoy
Lunger; thence along the southern line of said public road, north 77 degrees 15 minutes cast, 98
feet to an iron pin on line of land of Boyd H. Lunger; thence along line of land of Boyd 1.
Lunger, south 12 degrees east, 144 fect to an iron pin; thence along hine of Tand ol Boyd
L_unger, south 81 degrees west, 62 feet to aniron pin on line of fand of LeRoy bunger: thence
along line of land of said LeRoy Lunger, north 26 degrecs west, 144 [ect to an iron pin on the
southern line of said public road, the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0 .28 acres of land
as surveyed by Howard Fetterolf, R.E. on August 26, 1903

EXHIBIT “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A., : NO. 98-CV-711 <§§’” -
Plaintiff -
: NO. EX- I
V. : Q\
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE e N

DAVID G. LUNGER and MARY E. : T
LUNGER, his wife, :
Defendants

E 3129.1

Guaranty Bank, N A | Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe
for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located
in Hemlock Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, which real property is described on
Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners;

Name: Address:
David G. Lunger 26 Lunger Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mary E. Lunger 26 Lunger Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name: Address:
David G. Lunger 26 Lunger Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mary E. Lunger 26 Lunger Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record

lien on the real property to be sold:



Name: Address:
Laubach Auto Parts, Inc. 357 Scott Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PP&L c/o Frank C. Baker, Esquire
6009 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Guaranty Bank, N.A. 639 South Main Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name: Address:
Guaranty Bank, N.A. 639 West Main Street

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien
on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name: Address:

None

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has

an interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name: Address:
Columbia County Tax Courthouse
Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA {7815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief I understand that faise statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

GUARANTY BANK, N A

o i
By:& /l”ii.z_.(,/ii,;; 2 4“}"‘)/- \\Zézﬁ‘:frw}

President

Date: August 26, 1998
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THURSDAY , NOVEMBER 2, 7998 AT 1000 AM
/N//////////////////X////////X//////_////Y/////////N//////’N//N///////f//ﬁ//

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTINN HO. 34 OF 19098, CIVIL MRIT 0. 717 NF
1998 ISSUED OUI OF THE COURT OF COHMON PLEAS QF (‘ULUMPI}'\ COUMTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE UILL BE EXPNSED T0 PURLIC SALE, BY WEHUE OP QUTCRY TN THE
HIGHEST AND BE'%T BIDDER, FOR CASH, I'' A COURT POOM. ﬂR SHERIFF'S OFFIGE TO BE

ANNOUNCED, AT THE CDLU”[BIF\ COUNTY COURT HOUSE, GLO‘)M‘?BURG PENNA., ALL THE RIGHT,
TITLE AlD INTEREST T0 THE DEFENDANTS 1% *""Ir) TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows, (o-wit:

BEGINNING at an won pin on the North cdge of the right-of-way of Township Route
No. 477, said iron pin also being the Southwest corner of lands of Richard E. Fruit, Jr. and Patti
AL Fruit, busband and wife, and the Southeast corner of lands herein described; thence by the
North edge of right-of-way of Township Route Mo. 477, South 80 degrees 09 minutes 26 seconds
West, 480.70 feet, thence by the same, South 80 degrees 30 miunutes 47 scconds West, 60.05 feet
to an fron pin; thenee by lands of Donald ). 1iefTenbacher and Harold K. Dieflenbacher, North 9
deprees 57 minutes 22 scconds West, 08.23 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, North 68
degree 06 minutes 38 seconds East, 417.00 tect to an iron pin; thence by the same, North 62
degrees 37 nunutes 38 scconds East, 141,45 feet to an iron pin; thence by other lands of Richard
E Frong, Jroand Pattt AL Frui, husband and wile, South 9 degrees 19 minutes 19 seconds East,
198.25 feet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.593 acres of land. This description
1510 accordance with a plat of survey prepared by 1. Wayne Laidacker, P.L.S | dated Qctober 11,
1989.

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Cofumbia County. Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an wron pin corner situate along the southerly right-of-way line of
Township Route No. 477, said point being in line ol other lands of David G. Lunger and Mary I,
Lunger, his wile; thenee along the lands of sind Lunger South 28 degrees 45 minutes Fast 1472
feet to aniron pin corner in line of lands of Boyd FL. Lunger; thence along the lands ol Boyd L.
Lunger South 75 degrees 30 minutes West 25 feet to an rron pin corner in line of other lands of
Oary W. Fenstermacher: thence along the lands of Fenstermacher North 19 degrees West 145 fect
to an iron pin corner along, the southetdy line ol Township Route No. 477 and being the point and
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.08 acres ol land. Description prepared in accordance
with draft ol survey of A. Carl Wolfe, dated June 1, 1970

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee, parcel or tract of land situate in Hlemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as lollows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southern line of the public road lcading from the Creek
Road to Route No. 44, said iron pin being at the northeastern corner of land now or late of L.eRoy
Lunger; thence along the southern line of said public road, north 77 degrees 15 minutes cast, 98
feet to anron pin on line of land ol Boyd H. Lunger; thenee wlong hine ol land of Boyd H.
Lunger, south 12 degrees east, 144 feet 1o aniron pin; thence along line of land ol Boyd H.

Lunger, south 81 degrees west, 62 leet to aniron pin on line of land ol LeRoy Lunger; thence
along line of land of saird LeRoy Lunger, narth 20 degrees west, 144 teet to aniron pin on the

southern line of said public road, the place ol BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.28 acres of land
as surveyed by Howard Fetterolf, RUE., on August 26, 1968.

TITLE TG SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID G. AND MARY E. LUNGER, his wife and
is located at 26 Lunaer Drive, Hemlock Townshin, and 1.593 acres of land and
garage also Jocated in the same Township of Hemlock on Luncer Drive.

TERMS QF SAI__E: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or the amount
of the opening bid {costs) due at the time of the Sale, whichever is higher.

Entire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within eight {8) days
after the Sale.



SHERIFF'S SALE

THURSDAY , MOVEMBER 19,1998 AT 1000 AN
///X///f///f//}N////Nf///f///f////{//7/7///NXN////N////////f//////ff//////

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTINN NO. 84 OF 1998, CIVIL WRIT Nn. 711 OF
1998 ISSUED OUI OF [HE COURT OF COiMONM PLEAS OF COLUMBIA CNUMTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE YILL BE EXPNSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VEHUE OR OUTCRY TN THE
HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, I'l A COURT POOM. OR SHERIFF'S QFFICE TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., ALL THE RIGHT,
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the North edge of the right-of-way of Township Route
No. 477, said iron pin also being the Southwest corner of lands of Richard E. Fruit, Jr. and Patti
A. Fruit, husband and wife, and the Southeast corner of lands herein described; thence by the
North edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 477, South 80 degrees 09 minutes 26 seconds
West, 480.70 feet; thence by the same, South 80 degrees 30 minutes 47 seconds West, 60.05 feet
to an iron pin; thence by lands of Donald J. Dicffenbacher and Harold K. Dicflenbacher, North 9
degrees 57 ninutes 22 seconds West, 68.23 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, North 68
degree 06 minutes 38 seconds East, 417.00 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, North 62
degrees 37 minutes 38 scconds East, 141.45 fect to an iron pin; thence by other lands of Richard
L. Fruit, Jr. and Patti A. Fruit, husband and wife, South 9 degrees 19 minutes 19 seconds East,
198.25 feet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.593 acrcs of land. This description
1s In accordance with a plat of survey prepared by L. Wayne Laidacker, P L:S., dated October 11,
(989

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of [and situate in Hemlock Township,
Cotumbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: '

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner situate along the southerly right-of-way line of
Township Route No. 477, said point being in line of other lands of David G. Lunger and Mary E.
Lunger, lus wife; thence along the lands of said Lunger South 28 degrees 45 minutes East 147.2
feet to an iron pin corner in fine of lands of Boyd H. Lunger, thence along the lands of Boyd H.
Lunger South 75 degrees 30 minutes West 25 feet to an iron pin corner in line of other lands of
Gary W. Fenstermacher; thence along the lands of Fenstermacher North 19 dcgrees West 145 feet
to an iron pin corner along the southerly line of Township Route No. 477 and being the point and
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.08 acres of land. Description prepared in accordance
with draft of survey of A. Carl Wolfe, dated Junc 1, 1970.

- ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Hemiock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an tron pin on the southern line of the public road leading from the Creek

Road to Route No. 44, said iron pin being at the northeastern corner of land now or late of LeRoy
Lunger; thence along the southern line of said public road, north 77 degrees 15 minutes cast, 98
feet to an iron pin on line of fand of Boyd H. Lunger; thence along line of tand of Boyd H.
Lunger, south 12 degrees east, 144 feet 10 an iron pin; thence along line of land of Boyd H.
Lunger, south 81 degrees west, 62 feet to an iron pin on line of land of LeRoy Lunger; thence

- along linc of land of said LeRoy Lunger, north 26 degrees west, 144 feet to an iron pin on the
southern line of said public road, the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.28 acres of land
as surveyed by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on August 26, 1968.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID G. AND MARY E. LUNGER, his wi‘fe and
1s located at 26 Lunaer Drive, lHemlock Township, and 1.593 acres of land and
garatte also located in the same Township of Hemlock on Lunter Drive.

TERMS QF SALE: Ten {(10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or the amount
of the opening bid {costs) due at the time of the Sale, whichever is higher.

Entire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within eight (8) days
after the Sale,
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